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FIAP Blue Badge for the best author of Salon ABHISHEK BASAK, India 

MoL Golden badge: Jiahong Zeng Usa Salesforce Park 
 

Theme A Open color 
 

DIPA Gold Medal JAYATU CHANDRA DAS, India, PORT 7283 

FIAP Gold Medal Manfred Kluger, Germany, autumn-6 

FIAP HM Alexander Ivanov, Bulgaria, Berber Girl 
FIAP HM Yuliya Onuchina Shepeleva, Russian Federation, Lady with borzoi dogs 

at winter horseriding 

PSA Gold Medal ABHISHEK BASAK, India, RAMNAMI SAMAJ 10 

MoL Gold Medal Atle Sveen, Norway, Laetitia jump II 
MoL HM DEGUI ZHU, China, CULTIVATING3 

MoL HM Lale Cakti, Turkey, five 

DIPA Gold Medal Soumitra Chatterjee, India, Grip 

DIPA Silver Medal Birgit Pustelnik, Germany, Fog 

DIPA Bronze Medal Stane Vidmar, Slovenia, Windows 221 

DIPA HM Thomas Ley, Germany, FOOD_1 

DIPA HM Yuen Yam Au, Hong Kong, Net 
DIPA HM Achilleas Alexandrou, Cyprus, Working time 

DIPA HM ALENA YAKOVLEVA, Russian Federation, unity 

DIPA HM ANDREAS IERIDES, Cyprus, Double temptation 

DIPA HM DEBANJAN DAS, India, Rumeo 51 

DIPA Gold Medal MAINAK DEY, India, Forest Girl 
DIPA Silver Medal David Wheeler, England, Table Top Pose 

DIPA Bronze Medal Pavel Surovy, Serbia, Saint Theresa 

DIPA HM AMAR NATH DUTTA, India, LINES OF COLORS 3927 

DIPA HM Mustafa Tor, Turkey, elder 
DIPA HM mehmet gokyigit, Cyprus, mega structures 

DIPA HM Seray AK, Turkey, Single Man in Trees 

DIPA HM Yi Li, China, Underwater World 

DIPA HM chris discart, Belgium, dog race 
 

Theme B Open Monochrome 
 

DIPA Gold Medal Achilleas Alexandrou, Cyprus, ax and fire 

FIAP Gold Medal Salam Lincoln, India, Family 

FIAP HM Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, The burden of life 

FIAP HM JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA, Spain, NUNCA DEJES DE MIRARME 5 

PSA Gold Medal Alexander Ivanov, Bulgaria, water caress 

MoL Gold Medal Josef Bosak, Czech Republic, give me hope III 
MoL HM chris discart, Belgium, painting with light and fire 

MoL HM Dejan Kokol, Slovenia, Into unknown 

DIPA Gold Medal Amal Alameer, Saudi Arabia, Fruit crown 

DIPA Silver Medal MICHAEL STRAPEC, Ireland, This is Tina 

DIPA Bronze Medal Martin Zurmuehle, Switzerland, Her Desire B&W 

DIPA HM Sasa Blagojevic, Serbia, Eyes 

DIPA HM ABHISHEK BASAK, India, BEHIND THE FENCE 100 

DIPA HM Barbara Schmidt, Germany, Westphalian Beauty 02 



DIPA HM EVA LAMBROPOULOU, Greece, FOUR FRIENDS 

DIPA HM Zan Osim, Slovenia, Realnost 
DIPA HM Atle Sveen, Norway, Sarah in the attic 

DIPA Gold Medal David Wheeler, England, The Engineer 
DIPA Silver Medal Pavel Surovy, Serbia, Black Widow 

DIPA Bronze Medal Karen Gourlay, England, Between the Lines 

DIPA HM Aleksandar Jovanovic, Serbia, Santorini 7725 

DIPA HM Indranil Ghosh Dastidar, India, The Patriarch 

DIPA HM Jurong Yu, China, Life in Daliangshan16 

DIPA HM Yuen Yam Au, Hong Kong, Boatman 

DIPA HM Venkatesh BS, India, Stag feeding under canopy 8211 

DIPA HM Soumitra Chatterjee, India, Hot 
 

Theme C People Color 
 

DIPA Gold Medal Chen I Judy Kuo, Taiwan, Girl with fabrics 

FIAP Gold Medal Yi Li, China, Exlpore in Sea 

FIAP HM Joan Sheppard, England, Mother of Pearl 
FIAP HM Olga Kunitskaya, Russian Federation, surprise 

PSA Gold Medal ALENA YAKOVLEVA, Russian Federation, Nymph 

DIPA Gold Medal Yuliya Onuchina Shepeleva, Russian Federation, Little Fish 

MoL Gold Medal Alexander Ivanov, Bulgaria, morning coffee 

MoL HM SUDHIR SAXENA, India, THE CAPTAIN 

MoL HM Atle Sveen, Norway, Ivory Flame and orange curtains II 
DIPA Gold Medal ABHISHEK BASAK, India, TIME STOPPER 

DIPA Silver Medal Atle Sveen, Norway, Laetitia and bench V 

DIPA Silver Medal AMAR NATH DUTTA, India, HOLY 0995 

DIPA Bronze Medal hasan guzel, Turkey, tezgah2 

DIPA HM Aki-Samuli Jortikka, Finland, Olivia 

DIPA HM ALAN YOUNG, England, Star Of The Future 

DIPA HM Amal Alameer, Saudi Arabia, Go ahead 

DIPA HM ANDREAS IERIDES, Cyprus, Dont disterb her 
DIPA HM DEGUI ZHU, China, CARRY WATER4 

DIPA HM Eileen Murray, England, Ready for the Races 

DIPA Gold Medal Yuliya Onuchina Shepeleva, Russian Federation, Red 

DIPA Silver Medal Bogdan Bricelj, Slovenia, Para Skier 45 

DIPA Bronze Medal hasan guzel, Turkey, carpets3 

DIPA HM Vasile Sarb, Romania, Innocence 

DIPA HM Martin Zurmuehle, Switzerland, Young Ladies Night 
DIPA HM Jurong Yu, China, Mother and son in Ronda 

DIPA HM EVA LAMBROPOULOU, Greece, THROUGH THE GLASS 

DIPA HM MICHAEL STRAPEC, Ireland, Amyrose 

DIPA HM Monika Ramsza, Czech Republic, Contentment 
 

Theme D People Monochrome 
 

DIPA Gold Medal Zoran Stojiljkvic, Serbia, A girl from Bihor in the Church 

FIAP Gold Medal Youwei Ye, China, In Rain 

FIAP HM Joan Sheppard, England, Dapper Gent 
FIAP HM ABHISHEK BASAK, India, VERY OLD MAN 20 

PSA Gold Medal Peter Brueckner, Germany, your decision 

MoL Gold Medal MICHAEL STRAPEC, Ireland, Charlie 

MoL HM Ursula Bruder, Germany, lost place 1 

MoL HM Yuliya Onuchina Shepeleva, Russian Federation, Little ballerina portrait in 



black BW 

DIPA Gold Medal Mirjana Jovanovic, Serbia, Street 217 

DIPA Silver Medal mehmet gokyigit, Cyprus, gallery 

DIPA Bronze Medal Sergey Yudin, Russian Federation, Ghost 
DIPA HM Amal Alameer, Saudi Arabia, Cutest schoolgirls 

DIPA HM Indranil Ghosh Dastidar, India, Sisters 

DIPA HM Aleksandar Jovanovic, Serbia, Swing 

DIPA HM BARBARA JENKIN, England, Taken 

DIPA HM Barbara Schmidt, Germany, Glance into the past 01 

DIPA HM Claudio Mammucari, Italy, il cantastorie 

DIPA Gold Medal Alexander Ivanov, Bulgaria, Impetus 

DIPA Silver Medal Achilleas Alexandrou, Cyprus, Holy man 

DIPA Bronze Medal JAYATU CHANDRA DAS, India, PORT 4998 

DIPA HM David Wheeler, England, Waiting for Friends 

DIPA HM JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA, Spain, IRINA 

DIPA HM murvet RiSVANOGLU, Turkey, cenaze toreni 
DIPA HM Nik Bertoncelj, Slovenia, Maja B 

DIPA HM Lisa Schnelzer, USA, Mariah in BW 

DIPA HM Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Closing Time 

 
 
JURY: 
 
Pantelis Kranos, GM.ICS, EFIAP/D1, GM.HPS (Cyprus) 
Ovi D. Pop, Efiap/s MPSA, (Romania) 
Velicka Todorova AFIAP, QPSA (Bulgaria) 
 
 

Patronages and recognitions: 
 
FIAP 2022/476 
PSA 2022-507 
DIPA 2022/ 029 
MoL 2022/43 
 
 


